cui.com
date 09/07/2012
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  VAWQ6 Ϳ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date 09/07/2012
page 1 of 4
FEATURES
• up to 6 W isolated output

ripple
and noise1
effi ciency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VAWQ6-Q24-S3R3 24 9~36 3.3 1,000 3.3 100 72
VAWQ6-Q24-S5 24 9~36 5 1,000 5 100 78
VAWQ6-Q24-S12 24 9~36 12 470 5.64 120 80
VAWQ6-Q24-S15 24 9~36 15 400 6 150 80
VAWQ6-Q24-D5 24 9~36 ±5 ±500 5 100 78
VAWQ6-Q24-D12 24 9~36 ±12 ±230 5.52 120 80
VAWQ6-Q24-D15 24 9~36 ±15 ±190 5.7 150 80
VAWQ6-Q48-S3R3 48 18~72 3.3 1,000 3.3 100 70
VAWQ6-Q48-S5 48 18~72 5 1,000 5 100 78
VAWQ6-Q48-S12 48 18~72 12 470 5.64 120 79
VAWQ6-Q48-S15 48 18~72 15 400 6 150 80
VAWQ6-Q48-D5 48 18~72 ±5 ±500 5 100 77
VAWQ6-Q48-D12 48 18~72 ±12 ±230 5.52 120 79
VAWQ6-Q48-D15 48 18~72 ±15 ±190 5.7 150 80
Notes: 1. ripple and noise are measured at 20 MHz BW with 10μF tantalum capacitor and 1μF ceramic capacitor across output
PART NUMBER KEY
VAWQ6 - QXX - X XX H
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Base Number Isolation Voltage:
H = 3,000 Vdc
Output:
S = single
D = dual
cui.com
date 09/07/2012 Ϳ page 2 of 4CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VAWQ6 Ϳ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage
12 V model
24 V model
9
18
24
48
36
72
Vdc
Vdc
input fi lter PI type
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
line regulation measured from low line to high line ±0.5 %
load regulation
single output models1
dual output models2
±0.5
±1.0
%
%
voltage accuracy ±2.0 %
voltage balance dual output models ±1.0 %
switching frequency 200 kHz
temperature coeffi cient ±0.05 %/°C
Notes: 1. measured from 10% to 100% full load
 2. measured from 25% to 100% full load
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short circuit protection continuous
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage 3,000 Vdc